

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal. (S.J.) No. 328 of 2022

Binita Kumari Appellant

- Versus -

The State of Jharkhand through Vigilance

... ... Respondent

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For Appellant : M/s Deepankar, Advocate

For the ACB : M/s Suraj Verma, A.P.P.

02/13.05.2022

This appeal will be heard.

Admit.

Call for the L.C.R.

I.A. Application will be heard after receipt of L.C.R.

Put up this case in due course for hearing.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)