

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 328 of 2022

Binita Kumari		 Appellant
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand through Vigilance		 Respondent

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Suraj Verma, Spl. P.P.
	

03/27.05.2022 As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case on
3rd June, 2022.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Rohit/Tarun