

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.328 of 2022

Binita Kumari				Appellant
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand through Vigilance....				Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant	: Ms. Kaushik Sarkhel, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Suraj Verma, Spl. A.P.P.

Oral Order

04/ Dated : 21.06.2022

Learned counsel submits that I.A. No.4006 of 2022 has been filed for grant of bail to the appellant, who is custody since 22.04.2022.

This is a custody matter case and it will be heard on priority basis on any date convenient of the appellant.

Let this case be listed on 28.06.2022 for final hearing.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit