

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 328 of 2022

Binita Kumari Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through Vigilance Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : None
For the State :

Oral Order

05/ Dated :11.08.2022

None appears on behalf of appellant.

As a matter of last indulgence, let this case be listed on 25th August, 2022.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to appear on the next date, failing which necessary order will be passed.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)