

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 328 of 2022

Binita Kumari

.... .. Appellant(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Vigilance

.. ... Respondent(s)

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Advocate

For the Vigilance : Mr. Suraj Verma, Spl.P.P.

.....

06/13.09.2022. By way of last indulgence, on the prayer of learned counsel for the appellant, one more adjournment is granted.

List this case on 19.09.2022.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/