

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 328 of 2022

Binita Kumari

• • • • •

Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Vigilance

• • • • •

Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Deepankar, Advocate

For the CBI : Mr. Suraj Verma, Spl. P.P.

Oral Order

07 / Dated : 20.10.2022

Let this case be listed before the Regular Bench as per roster.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT