

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.328 of 2022

Binita Kumari Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through Vigilance Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Advocate
For the Vigilance : Mr. Veenit Kr. Vashitha, APP

8/18.01.2023 Both the parties are present.

As prayed for, put up this case on 1st February 2023.

In the meantime, Original lower court record be called for from
the Court concerned.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

R.Kumar